
1 208 Amscl, Kira TDKE HUN 3 1 35,224 1 56,5 1 2:04,4

2 148 Kováts, Kinga TDKE HUN 8 3 36,524 2 57,8 3 2:05,3

3 317 Hevesi, Linett KDE Szeged HUN 10 2 36,286 3 58,0 5 2:05,6

4 152 Molnár, Réka TDKE HUN 11 4 37,475(2F) 5 58,6 2 2:05,1

5 318 Hevesi, Zoé KDE Szeged HUN 13 5 37,598(2F) 4 58,2 4 2:05,5

6 320 Baráth, Panna KDE Szeged HUN 18 6 42,802(Q) 6 1:11,0(Q) 6 2:30,6

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 148 Kováts, Kinga : (2F)

Race 1 - number. 152 Molnár, Réka : (2F)

Race 1 - number. 208 Amscl, Kira : (2F)

Race 1 - number. 317 Hevesi, Linett : (2F)

Race 1 - number. 318 Hevesi, Zoé : (2F)

Szeged, 12-13. 05. 2018 - Sonderwertung OB

13.05.2018, 20:14:16 page 1 of 1

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Jun E Ladies 300 m 500 m 1.000 m

Mass start



1 101 Tarján, Ádám Tornádó Team HUN 3 1 36,786 1 1:00,2 1 2:15,7

2 321 Móricz, Kristóf KDE Szeged HUN 6 2 39,727 2 1:04,9 2 2:25,1

3 299 Barsi, Dorián TDKE HUN 9 3 42,060 3 1:07,5 3 2:30,0

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Jun E Men 300 m 500 m 1.000 m

Mass start

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 247 Vancsó, Rebeka TDKE HUN 5 1 32,423 2 1:53,7 1 4:15,9 1 3:05,7

2 103 Sándor, Lilla Tornádó Team HUN 7 2 32,828 1 1:53,5 2 4:16,1 2 3:05,9

3 185 Haltrich, Luca TDKE HUN 12 3 32,952 3 1:54,8 3 4:16,2 3 3:06,7

4 224 Palakovics, Fanni TDKE HUN 17 4 34,101 4 1:56,9 4 4:18,4 5 3:08,1

5 337 Tóth, Hajnalka TDKE HUN 24 7 34,979(2F) 8 2:02,6(Q) 5 4:19,0 4 3:07,6

6 109 Román, Fruzsina Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 27 6 34,780(2F) 9 2:03,3(Q) 6 4:19,7 6 3:09,8

7 157 Mórotz, Zsuzsanna TDKE HUN 30 9 35,958(Q) 5 2:01,0 9 - 7 3:09,9

8 315 Baráth, Borbála KDE Szeged HUN 31 8 35,569(Q) 7 2:02,0(Q) 7 4:20,7 9 3:11,6

9 108 Iványi, Kata Tornádó Team HUN 31 5 34,365(2F) 6 2:04,0 8 4:23,3 12 3:17,7

10 289 Bátyi, Bori TDKE HUN 40 10 35,974(Q) 11 2:07,8(Q) 11 - 8 3:10,8

11 112 Kallós, Regina Tornádó Team HUN 41 11 36,064(Q) 10 2:04,7(Q) 10 - 10 3:16,8

12 257 Sternhardt, Réka TDKE HUN 47 12 :36,757 12 2:08,6(Q) 12 - 11 3:16,8

13 316 Bokányi, Nóra KDE Szeged HUN 52 13 37,708(Q) 13 2:12,7(Q) 13 - 13 -

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Jun D Ladies 300 m 1.000 m 2.000 m 1.500 m

Sprint tournament Mass start Elimination

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 103 Sándor, Lilla : Lilla(2F),Lilla(Q)

Race 1 - number. 108 Iványi, Kata : Kata(2F)

Race 1 - number. 109 Román, Fruzsina : Fruzsina(2F),Fruzsina(Q)

Race 1 - number. 157 Mórotz, Zsuzsanna : Zsuzsanna(Q)

Race 1 - number. 185 Haltrich, Luca : Soma(2F),Soma(Q)

Race 1 - number. 224 Palakovics, Fanni : Fanni(2F)

Race 1 - number. 247 Vancsó, Rebeka : Rebeka(2F)

Race 1 - number. 257 Sternhardt, Réka : Q

Race 1 - number. 289 Bátyi, Bori : Bori(Q)

Race 1 - number. 315 Baráth, Borbála : Borb�la(Q)

Race 1 - number. 316 Bokányi, Nóra : N�ra(Q)

Race 1 - number. 337 Tóth, Hajnalka : Hajnalka(2F),Hajnalka(Q)
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 110 Laposa, Balázs Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 9 1 34,065 1 2:03,2 6 - 1 3:17,5

2 226 Rádi, Ádám TDKE HUN 10 2 35,446 5 2:04,4 1 4:26,5 2 3:17,8

3 286 Sepp, Kristóf KDE Szeged HUN 19 11 :41,268 2 2:03,9 3 4:28,8 3 3:17,9

4 283 Bálint, Kálmán KDE Szeged HUN 20 5 :35,959 4 2:04,0 2 4:28,1 9 3:21,3

5 280 Madarász, Bence KDE Szeged HUN 20 6 :36,410 2 2:03,9 5 4:37,1 7 3:20,3

6 186 Keszthelyi, Dávid TDKE HUN 24 3 35,946 6 2:04,9 10 - 5 3:19,6

7 288 Dávid, Dávid KDE Szeged HUN 28 10 :37,762 8 2:07,0 4 4:30,6 6 3:19,8

8 284 Móricz, Máté KDE Szeged HUN 29 9 :37,650 9 2:13,7(Q) 7 - 4 3:19,6

9 115 Sarkadi, Lázár Tornádó Team HUN 33 7 :36,821 7 2:06,0 9 - 10 3:26,2

10 113 Kovács, Patrik Tornádó Team HUN 35 4 36,063 12 DNS(Q) 11 DNS 8 3:20,5

11 287 Matúz, Levente KDE Szeged HUN 37 8 :37,313 10 2:16,4(Q) 8 - 11 3:37,1

12 192 Barna, László SO- Életjel alapítvány HUN 46 12 1:26,448(Q) 11 3:56,5(Q) 11 DNS 12 DNS

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Jun D Men 300 m 1.000 m 2.000 m 1.500 m

Mass start Elimination

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 283 Bálint, Kálmán : 2F
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 279 Gurszki, Kitti KDE Szeged HUN 5 1 51,736 1 2:02,4 1 5:29,4 2 3:43,4

2 117 Zolván, Barbara Tornádó Team HUN 8 3 52,405 2 2:02,5 2 5:29,4 1 3:42,7

3 118 Kovács, Kámea Tornádó Team HUN 11 2 52,009 3 2:03,0 3 5:29,5 3 3:43,4

4 111 Szabó, Laura Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 16 4 54,646(Q) 4 2:05,3 4 5:33,1 4 3:45,9

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Jun C Ladies 500 m 1.000 m 3.000 m 1.800 m

Sprint tournament Elimination

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 111 Szabó, Laura : Laura(Q)

Race 1 - number. 117 Zolván, Barbara : Barbara(Q)

Race 1 - number. 118 Kovács, Kámea : K�mea(Q)

Race 1 - number. 279 Gurszki, Kitti : Kitti(Q)
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 116 Szélinger, Benjamin Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 9 2 52,0 2 2:01,1 1 4:01,0 4 4:00,2

2 249 Vári, Vajk TDKE HUN 9 3 53,4 3 2:01,5 2 4:01,4 1 3:59,9

3 149 Lukács, Soma TDKE HUN 11 1 51,5 4 2:03,0 3 4:01,5 3 4:00,1

4 114 Poór, Gergő Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 11 4 53,6 1 2:01,0 4 4:02,7 2 4:00,0

5 324 Nagy, Imre Ákos KDE Szeged HUN 20 5 56,604(Q) 5 2:07,3 5 - 5 4:17,3

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Jun C Men 500 m 1.000 m 3.000 m 1.800 m

Sprint tournament Elimination

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 114 Poór, Gergő : Gerg�(Q)

Race 1 - number. 116 Szélinger, Benjamin : Benjamin(Q)

Race 1 - number. 149 Lukács, Soma : Soma(Q)

Race 1 - number. 249 Vári, Vajk : Vajk(Q)

Race 1 - number. 324 Nagy, Imre Ákos : Imre �kos(Q)
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 225 Urbán, Boglárka Tornádó Team Hungary 4 1 49,5 1 1:56,9 1 9:42,2 1 13/5:58,1

2 278 Bazsó, Kata KDE Szeged HUN 8 2 52,7 2 1:58,0 2 - 2 1/6:16,7

3 128 Kallós, Alexandra Tornádó Team HUN 12 3 56,5 3 1:59,7 3 - 3 6:17,9

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Cadets Ladies 500 m 1.000 m 5.000 m 3.000 m

Sprint tournament Elimination Points

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 120 Sipos, János Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 4 1 50,0 1 2:17,4 1 - 1 8/5:36,3

2 277 Bálint, Béla KDE Szeged HUN 10 3 52,5 3 2:31,0 2 - 2 1/5:36,5

3 214 Váradi, Hunor Burningwheelsteam HUN 10 2 52,4 2 2:20,5 3 - 3 5:39,8

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Cadets Men 500 m 1.000 m 5.000 m 3.000 m

Elimination Points

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 120 Sipos, János : J�nos(Q)

Race 1 - number. 214 Váradi, Hunor : Hunor(Q)

Race 1 - number. 277 Bálint, Béla : B�la(Q)
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 121 Mercs, Abigél Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 7 1 49,3 2 1:47,3 2 9:27,7 2 3/5:38,3

2 137 Bíró, Hanna Tornádó Team HUN 10 2 49,4 3 1:47,5 4 9:29,7 1 6/5:32,6

3 141 Sajgó, Anna Tornádó Team HUN 11 3 49,8 1 1:46,6 1 9:27,0 6 -

4 241 Rigó, Nikolett TDKE HUN 15 5 51,060(2F) 4 1:50,7 3 9:29,1 3 1/5:34,7

5 212 Tóth, Anna Burningwheelsteam HUN 18 4 50,223(2F) 5 1:50,7 5 - 4 5:48,8

6 217 Nagy, Violetta Milla Hétkerék Egyesület HUN 25 6 51,402(2F) 6 1:51,0 6 - 7 -

7 319 Talabér, Hanna TDKE HUN 29 8 52,966(Q) 7 1:55,0(Q) 9 - 5 5:50,4

8 216 Bitó, Szilvia Hétkerék Egyesület HUN 32 9 53,052(Q) 8 1:55,2(Q) 7 - 8 -

9 218 Sándor, Betarix Hétkerék Egyesület HUN 33 7 52,894(Q) 9 2:01,7(Q) 8 - 9 -

10 210 Várlaki, Luca BudaSkate SE HUN 40 10 1:00,023(Q) 10 2:12,1(Q) 10 - 10 DNS

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Youth Ladies 500 m 1.000 m 5.000 m 3.000 m

Elimination Points

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 121 Mercs, Abigél : Abig�l(Q)

Race 1 - number. 137 Bíró, Hanna : Hanna(Q)

Race 1 - number. 141 Sajgó, Anna : Anna(Q)

Race 1 - number. 210 Várlaki, Luca : Luca(Q)

Race 1 - number. 212 Tóth, Anna : Anna(Q)

Race 1 - number. 216 Bitó, Szilvia : Szilvia(Q)

Race 1 - number. 217 Nagy, Violetta Milla : Violetta Milla(Q)

Race 1 - number. 218 Sándor, Betarix : Betarix(Q)

Race 1 - number. 241 Rigó, Nikolett : Nikolett(Q)

Race 1 - number. 319 Talabér, Hanna : Hanna(Q)

Race 3 - number. 121 Mercs, Abigél : W1

Race 4 - number. 141 Sajgó, Anna : DNF

Race 4 - number. 216 Bitó, Szilvia : DNF

Race 4 - number. 217 Nagy, Violetta Milla : DNF

Race 4 - number. 218 Sándor, Betarix : DNF
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 177 Mayer, Márton Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 6 1 48,9 3 1:49,5 1 9:14,1 1 11/5:31,6

2 147 Bödei, Bálint Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 9 4 49,8 1 1:49,4 2 9:17,2 2 11/5:31,7

3 200 Palakovics, Dávid TDKE HUN 11 2 49,4 2 1:49,4 3 - 4 5:43,8

4 267 Bernatsky, Márton KDE Szeged HUN 14 3 49,7 4 1:50,3 4 - 3 2/5:38,3

5 146 Mayer, Levente Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 22 6 53,683(Q) 5 1:52,7 5 - 6 -

6 205 Boksay, Botond BudaSkate SE HUN 22 5 52,945(Q) 6 1:54,4 6 - 5 5:48,5

7 198 Hocza, Róbert SO- FSZ SE HUN 28 7 54,409(Q) 7 2:02,8 7 DNS 7 DNS

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Youth Men 500 m 1.000 m 5.000 m 3.000 m

Sprint tournament Elimination Points

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 146 Mayer, Levente : Levente(Q)

Race 1 - number. 147 Bödei, Bálint : B�lint(Q)

Race 1 - number. 177 Mayer, Márton : M�rton(Q)

Race 1 - number. 198 Hocza, Róbert : R�bert(Q)

Race 1 - number. 200 Palakovics, Dávid : D�vid(Q)

Race 1 - number. 205 Boksay, Botond : Botond(Q)

Race 1 - number. 267 Bernatsky, Márton : M�rton(Q)

Race 4 - number. 146 Mayer, Levente : DNF
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 144 Hunyadi, Anna Tornádó Team HUN 4 1 49,0 1 1:51,1 1 9:26,9 1 14/5:33,5

2 181 Zsankó, Petra Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 8 2 50,6 2 1:53,0 2 9:30,0 2 9/5:42,1

3 183 Kántor, Zsófia Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 12 3 53,448(Q) 3 1:56,4 3 - 3 6:15,6

4 219 Gyalai, Evelin Hétkerék Egyesület HUN 16 4 57,085(Q) 4 2:04,5 4 - 4 -

5 163 Surnyák, Viktória SO- Életjel alapítvány HUN 21 5 1:32,290(Q) 6 3:40,1(Q) 5 DNS 5 DNS

6 165 Bartha, Beatrix SO- Életjel alapítvány HUN 22 7 1:44,227(Q) 5 3:09,0 5 DNS 5 DNS

7 167 Für, Bettina SO- Életjel alapítvány HUN 23 6 1:40,875(Q) 7 4:06,1(Q) 5 DNS 5 DNS

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Juniors Ladies 500 m 1.000 m 5.000 m 5.000 m

Sprint tournament Sprint tournament Elimination Points

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 144 Hunyadi, Anna : Anna(Q)

Race 1 - number. 163 Surnyák, Viktória : Vikt�ria(Q)

Race 1 - number. 165 Bartha, Beatrix : Beatrix(Q)

Race 1 - number. 167 Für, Bettina : Bettina(Q)

Race 1 - number. 181 Zsankó, Petra : Petra(Q)

Race 1 - number. 183 Kántor, Zsófia : Zs�fia(Q)

Race 1 - number. 219 Gyalai, Evelin : Evelin(Q)

Race 4 - number. 219 Gyalai, Evelin : DNF
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



1 142 Iványi, Tamás Tornádó Team HUN 4 1 47,5 1 1:45,6 1 9:13,0 1 15/5:28,4

2 188 Szabó, Géza Erik SO- Életjel alapítvány HUN 8 2 1:25,411(Q) 2 2:43,7 2 DNS 2 DNS

East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018 - Sonderwertung OB

Professional

Overall results

Juniors Men 500 m 1.000 m 5.000 m 10.000 m

Elimination Points

Rank

overall # Name Club Nat       S

Race 1 Race 2

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification Sport/Technical Fault, RR=Reduced in Rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 142 Iványi, Tamás : Tam�s(Q)
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Race 3 Race 4

rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time rank, points, time



East European Cup 2018 Szeged from 12.05.2018 to 13.05.2018

Professional    American Relay 

Jun C- Cadets Ladies

 Tornádó Team 1 (117 Barbara Zolván, 225 Boglárka Urbán, 118 Kámea Kovács) 1

Jun C- Cadets mixed

 KDE Szeged (277 Béla Bálint, 278 Kata Bazsó, 279 Kitti Gurszki) 1

 Szombathelyi Sportiskola (114 Gergő Poór, 116 Benjamin Szélinger, 120 János Sipos) 2

Jun D-E-F Ladies

 TDKE (247 Rebeka Vancsó, 185 Luca Haltrich, 224 Fanni Palakovics) 1

 Tornádó Team (103 Lilla Sándor, 108 Kata Iványi, 112 Regina Kallós) 2

 TDKE (337 Hajnalka Tóth, 157 Zsuzsanna Mórotz, 289 Bori Bátyi) 3

 TDKE (208 Kira Amscl, 148 Kinga Kováts, 152 Réka Molnár) 4

 KDE Szeged (317 Linett Hevesi, 318 Zoé Hevesi, 316 Nóra Bokányi) 5

Jun D-E-F mixed

 KDE Szeged (286 Kristóf Sepp, 283 Kálmán Bálint, 315 Borbála Baráth) 1

 TDKE (186 Dávid Keszthelyi, 226 Ádám Rádi, 257 Réka Sternhardt) 1

 Tornádó Team (115 Lázár Sarkadi, 113 Patrik Kovács, 101 Ádám Tarján) 3

 KDE Szeged (280 Bence Madarász, 284 Máté Móricz, 288 Dávid Dávid) DSQ

 KDE Szeged (287 Levente Matúz, 321 Kristóf Móricz, 320 Panna Baráth) DSQ

JuniorsA-JuniorB Ladies

 Szombathelyi Sportiskola (183 Zsófia Kántor, 121 Abigél Mercs, 181 Petra Zsankó) 1

 Tornádó Team (137 Hanna Bíró, 144 Anna Hunyadi, 141 Anna Sajgó) DSQ

 Hétkerék Egyesület (216 Szilvia Bitó, 217 Violetta Milla Nagy, 218 Betarix Sándor) DSQ

JuniorsA-JuniorB mixed

 Szombathelyi Sportiskola (147 Bálint Bödei, 146 Levente Mayer, 177 Márton Mayer) 1

 TDKE (319 Hanna Talabér, 241 Nikolett Rigó, 200 Dávid Palakovics) 2

Szeged, 12-13. 05. 2018


